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REGISTRATION, S‘CRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVI‘ APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE ?-/jcuptj ay i 1787

7
i

‘. . ;o SOCIAL SECURITY
FULL NAME K('/) IR e N L NUMBER

Loz

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

CcITY H‘(,u Arn Lmu’ | STATE M. ZIP CODE
DATE OF BIRTH H-1- 39 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE L{ 7 {To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION |4 )rkw ne . NATIONALITY USCrhzes
OCCUPATION

EDUCATION

WEIGHT / GO HEIGHT s )" race Y.

COLOR OF HAIR & oo af COLOR OF EYES B2/ M.

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
’{'r(;(p 1’?1,{ }.k-uum p Loty M, e C /\}C‘f, /, "$ie

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
. . A 54
Crim vl Semarl londu / ! w/xr/«»/ e,

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION) :

CONFIDENTIAL aane® o
v s (g Ll DS
W - “SCOUT EXECUTIVE
F. STAROM JosEPy ! Council [ /J)Zc‘w/ Bunce{ 24 /9
RS-509

4/14/83-nah
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STATE OF MINNESOTA DISTRICT COURT
COUNTY OF WRIGHT TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

-t - - > o Am iEe e e A G D M wm T W e Y . WA A AR M e e M s R mm R A A e G we YR Ve S T M e M e M e e e R e

STATE OF MINNESOTA, )
. ),
Plaintiff, ) FILE NOS. K1-86-1248,
), K3-86-1249, R8-86-1344
vs. )]
) PLEAS OF GUILTY, SENTENCING
KENNETH JOHN BOBROWSKE, )
)
Defendant. h)

- o e e v o S B e R e e - wn S —h e e MR e W G v M. ML T m An am e m e e M e WE SR R S A S S M Em AL TR WM D e me e =R s e e

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

The above-entitled matter came on before the Honorabie

Bruce R. Douglas, one of the Judges of the above-named Court,

commencing on the 16th day of October, 1986, commencing at

approximately 10:00 o'clock a.m., at the Courthouse, City of

Buffalo, County of Wright, and State of Minnesota.

APPEARANCES

Katy L. Stesniak, Assistant Wright County

Attorney, appeared as counsel for and on behalf of the State of

Minnesota.

Charles E. Paschke, Esq., appeared as counsel for

and on behalf of the Defendant.

Kenneth John Bobrowske, the Defendant.
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THE COURT: Call the matter of State versus

Kenneth John Bobrowske.
We are here this morning for a joint hearing,
sentencing hearing on Files 1248, 1344 and 1249,
You are Mr. Bobrowske?

THE DEFENDANT: Yes, your Honor.

THE COURT: You are appearing here with
Mr. Paschke, 1is that correct?

THE DEFENDCANT: That's correct, your Honor.

THE COURT: And, Ms. Stesniak, you are apﬁéaring
on behalf of the State?

MS. STESNIAK: That's correct, your Honor.
‘ THE COURT: The files reflect that on I believe
it was September 19th Mr. Bobrowske appeared before
Judge Swenson and I believe entered pleas of guilty. The
obvious intent of everyone was that pleas of guilty be
entered in three files to three separate charges of
criminal sexual conduct in the second degree, in violation
of Minnesota Statute 609.345, Subd.l1(A). Is that the
understanding of Counsel as to the intent and effect of
that charge?

MR. PASCHKE: Yes, it is, your Honmor.

MS. STESNIAK: Yes, it 1is, your Honor.
THE COURT: It appears Judge Swenson is

unavailable, and so I'm here today to proceed with

CONF015480



ro

-~

6

-1

9

10§

11

sentencing.

Ms. Stesniak, does the State have any objection

handle the sentencing?
MS. STESNIAK: ©No, your Honor.
TﬁE COURT: Mr. Paschke, do you?
MR. PASCHKE: No, your Honor.

THE COURT: Mr. Bobrowske, do you?

THE DEFENDANT: No, your Honor.

THE COURT: I have reviewed the transcript of

if 1

the hearing that was held on September 19th, and it éppears i

very clear to me that you did ent>»r a factual basis for the

pleas to the three charges in each of these three files,

but the transcript does not reflect you expressly entered

a plea to each of the three charges, so just to make sure

that it's very clear to you and very clear to me, what we

have done here, and so that the record accurately reflects

what's being done, I would like to have you enter pleas

again before me.
Is that agreeable with Counsel?
MR. PASCHKE: It is, your Homnor.

MS. STESNIAK: Yes, your Honor.

THE COURT: And with you, Mr, Bobrowske?

THE DEFENDANT: Yes, your Honor.

THE COURT: Mr. Bobrowske, would you approach the

Bench, please, with Mr. Paschke?

CONF015481
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The first thing in File 1249, in that file you've
been charged with criminal sexual conduct in the second
degree, in violation of Minnesota Statute 609.343, Subd.l(A),
therein defining the maximum penalty as five years in prisonm,
a $30,000 fine, or both prison and fine. That offense is
alleged to have occurred in August 1983 in Howard Lake, in
the City of, Wright County, and involves a juvenile with

the initials of I alleged to be age 12 at that time, to

that charge, Mr. Bobrowske, how do you plead, guilty or not
guilty? “
THE DEFENDANT: Guilty, your Honor.

THE COURT: All right. And then in File 1344,

which contains a Complaint issued by the Wright County

Attorney charging you with criminal sexual conduct in the
second degree, in violation of Minnesota Statute 609.343,
Subd.1(A), likewise therein defining the penalty as 15

years in prison or a $30,000 fine or both, which is alleged
to have occurred on or about the summer of 1983 in the
City of Howard Lake in Wright County, and which involves ;
a juvenile with initials - to that charge, Mr. Bobrowske, !
how do yo.u plead? '

THE DEFENDANT: Guilty, your Honor.
THE COURT: And then in File 1249, which contains

a Complaint issued by the Wright County Attorney charging

you originally with the offense of criminal sexual conduct in

|
i
|
J
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the first degree, in violaticn of Minnesota Statute 609.342,

Subd.1(A), which was amended by the Wright County Attormey's

office on September 19th to the lesser charge of criminal
sexual condgct in the second degree, in violation of
Minnesota Statute 609.343, Subd.1(A), and which amended
charge bears a maximum punishment of 15 years in prison or
a $30,000 fine or both, so that you are then charged with
that amended charge and whicﬁ charges is alleged to ﬁave
occurred on or about the summer of 1985 in the City gf
Howard Lake, in Wright County, and which involves a-
juvenile wi h initials [Jll] to that amended charge of

criminal sexual conduct in the second degree, how do you

plead, guilty or not guilty?

THE DEFENDANT: Guilty, your Honor.

THE COURT: All right. ©Now, Mr. Bobrowske, was
it clear to you on September 19th that you were then
intending to plead guilty to all three of these charges?

THE DEFENDANT: That is correct, your Honor.

THE COURT: And I assume you remember at that
time you_had gone over what we call a Petition to Enter a
Plea of Guilty, is that correct?

THE DEFENDANT: That is correct.

THE COURT: And you had prepared and discussed

with your attorney a Petition to Plead Guilty in each of

!
§
i
|
|

these files with regard to each of these charges of criminal:

I
t
1
)
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sexual conduct in the second degree, do you remember that?

THE DEFENDANT: That's correct.

THE COURT: Each of these three files contains
a separate Petition for each of those three charges, and
do you understand that those three Petitions are pertaining
to those three charges as we've discussed them this
morning?

THE DEFENDANT: .That is correct.

THE COURT: Then do you remember that at the
hearing on September 19th you were asked about those®
Petitions, znd that you agreed that those were your
signatures on those three separate Petitions?

THE DEFENDANT: That is correct, your Honor.

THE COURT: And then Ms. Stesniak I believe asked
you a series of questions regarding the rights you have and
the procedures that we follow in these cases, do you
remember that?

THE DEFENDANT: That's correct.

THE COURT: She asked you about your right to
an attorney, your right to remain silent, your right to a
trial, yéur right to have the witnesses appear and testify,
your right to remain silent, and the fact that if you plead
guilty you were waiving all of those rights that she

discussed with you at that time, do you remember that?

THE DEFENDANT: That is correct, your Honor.
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THE COURT: And now that you have entered these
pleas again before me, do you understand that you have all
those rights, and that when you did plead guilty both
September 19th and again this morning that in effect you &re
waiving all those rights?

THE DEFENDANT: That is correct, your Honor.

THE COURT: Okay. Now one further thing, on
September 19th Ms. Stesniak asked you a series of questions
relating to these three charges, and on September 19;h you

answered her questions and basically admitted that what it

says in each of these Complaints, including the amended i

Complaint, what it says about you and about your conduct is

true, do you remember that?

THE DEFENDANT: Thet is correct, your Honor.

THE COURT: And are you confirming here today
the answers that you gave under oath on September 12th with
regard to your activities and the conduct that you engaged
in that led to these three charges?

THE DEFENDANT: Yes, your Honor,.

THE COURT: So are you basically telling me here
again as you did Judge Swenson that you beliwe you are
guilty of those three charges?

THE DEFENDANT: Yes, your Honor.

|
|
THE COURT: Okay. Is there anything you would like

to say regarding the facts that you disclosed to Judge

CONF015485
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1 Swenson on September 19th, anything you would like to say i

in addition to the answers that you gave on that day?

o

3 THE DEFENDANT: No, your Honor.

4 | THE COURT: Is there anything that you would like

to say regafding the rights that you have or that you waived

THE DEFENDANT: No, your Honor.

-~

!
Gi on September 19th or that again you waived today?
r
I

8 ! THE, COURT: Have any questions about the

9§ procedures we follow or the fact that I've asked you”all of é
H)E this here again today? ; é
11 % THE DEFENDANT: No, your Honor.

12g THE COURT: Okay. Counsel, do either of you wish
13- -to inquire further of Mr. Bobrowske before we proceed?

11 | MS. STESNIAK: ©No, your Honor.

15 MR. PASCHKE: I do not, your Honor.

14 MS. STESNIAK: Your Honor, at this time I would

i move for imposition of sentence.

]3% THE COURT: Before granting that, I would like the
19§ record to ;eflect that I have reviewed the transcripts and
20% heard Mr. Bobrowske's responses here today. With regard

21 | to File 1248, it appears to the Court that you committed

22 f acts which constitute the offense of criminal sexual conducté
23 f in the second degree as éescribed in that file, further i
24 I appears to the Court you have lnowingly, willingly and :
25 voluntarily waived your rights and entered your plea in that
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regard, your plea is accepted, received and recorded and you

are judged duly convicted of that offense.

With regard to File 1344 it appears to the Court that
you have committed acts which constitute that offense, and
that you haQe knowingly and willingly waived your rights
and voluntarily entered the plea in that file, and your
plea is accepted, received and recorded and you are judged
duly convicted of the offense of criminal sexual conduct in
the second degree as described in the Complaint in that
file. )

With regard to File 1249, it appears that you have

committed acts which constitute the offense of criminal

sexual conduct in the second degree, the amended charge in

£hat file, and further appears to the Court that your plea
was knowingly, voluntarily and intelligently entered, your
plea is accepted, received and recorded and you are judged
duly convicted of the amended charge of criminal sexual
conduct in the second degree in that file.

A Presentence Investigation was ordered and returned,
and I assume, Ms. Stesniak, you have had a chance to review
that investigation?

MS. STESNIAK: Yes, your Honor. I would concur
with the recommendations to the Court in keeping with the

plea agreement.

THE COURT: Mr. Paschke, have you had a chance to
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review that Presenkence Investigation, also?

MR. PASCHKE: Yes, I have.

THE COURT: Do you or Mr. Bobrowske have any
factual information that you would like to add to what is
contained in.that report?

MR. PASCHKE: No, we do not.

THE COURT: Do you have any objection to
proceeding at this time with sentencing?

MR. PASCHKE: No, your Honor, except I wou%d move
the Court on behalf of Mr. Bobrowske that the Court ;xecute
the first two charges concurrent with the third charge,

Court File No. 1249, because probation would be more onerous

than execution of those sentences.

THE COURT: You and Mr. Bobrowske recognize the
negotiation made in this case provides for an executed
sentence of 30 months?

MR. PASCHKE: That's correct.

THE COURT: And what you are requesting then is

that the sentence on all three charges be executed, is that

correct?
| MR. PASCHKE: Yes.
THE COURT: Ms. Stesnisgk?
MS. STESNIAK: I have no objection to that, your
Honor.

THE COURT: Mr. Bobrowske, is there anything that

CONF015488



[

-1

you would like to say or anything you would iike to advise
the Court of before I proceed?

THE DEFENDANT: No, your Honor.

THE COURT: Okay. In File No. 1248, wherein you
standing coﬁvicted of criminal sexual conduct in the second
degree for the offenses alleged to have occurred during the
summer of 1983, it is the sentence of the Court and the

judgment of the law that as punishment therefor you be

committed to the Commissioner of Corrections of the State of .

Mimmesota for a period of 21 months, that execution of this
sentence issue forthwith.

With regard to File 1344, it is the sentence of the

law and the judgment of the Court that as punishment there-

for you be committed to and confined in the custody of the
Commissioner of Corrections for the State of Minnesota for
a period of 26 months, said sentence to run comcurrent to
the sentence just imposed in this File 1248. Let execution
of that sentence issue forthwith,

With regard to File 1249, it is the sentence of the
law and judgment of the Court that as punishment therefor

you be committed to the Commissioner of Corrections for the

State of Minnesota for a period of 30 months, which sentence

shall run concurrent to the sentences just imposed in File

1248 and 1344. Let execution of that sentence issue forth-

with.

1
i
'
1

!
|
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You are remanded to the custody of the Wright County
Sheriff for delivery to the Commissioner of Corrections at
the Minnesota Correctional Facility in Bayport, Minnesota,
commonly known as Stillwater Prison.

The reéord should reflect I recognize this is a
dispositional departure from the sentence, presumed sentence

under the Minnesota Sentencing Guidelines, that is the

Minnesota Sentencing Guideliﬂes would provide in your case
that each of these sentences be imposed but that you not §
be sentenced to prison. However, the dispositional Aeparturé
that I've m_de, that is actually sentencing you to prison, I

appears appropriate at this time to the Court first in view

of your plea agreement and the charge concession that was

made here. Secondly, in view of the number of incidents and
the age of the victims. Finally, in view of the fact that
were sentencing to occur in any other manner you would in
all probability be spending a substantial period of time in
County jail and possibly in a treatment facility which
in duration would probably last longer than the sentence
which I have imposed upon you.

I assume, Ms. Stesniak, that you can assist the Court
in preparing an appropriate report pursuant to the Minnesota .
Sentencing Guidelines?

MS. STESNIAK: Yes, your Honor. !
THE COURT: Mr. Bobrowske, I know that while you are

CONF015490
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i in prison there will be available to you certain courses

2 of treatment, counseling and other rehabilitative type

5 resources, and I urge that you consider participating in

S I them and volpnteering for such counseling and in such

51 programs that you can spend that time advantageously to

you and advantageously to your family. As we all sit here
we know you are going to return to the community in a period

of time, and it would be my hope and expectation that you

8
E}E would return having had some counseling so that these kinds
H}E of offenses would not reoccur. . }
llg THE DEFENDANT: I shall with all intent, [ our ;
12% Honor, to get as much help and so forth as I can.

}3; THE COURT: Anything further, Counsel?

I . MS. STESNIAK: Your Honor, I believe the Defendant

15 spent three days in jail; would the Court's intention be to
e give credit for time served?

ITV THE COURT: I assume that was at the time of his

IS, arrest?

19% MS. STESNIAK: Yes, your Honor. E
BH: - THE COURT: The record should reflect he serve :
21% those three days in the Wright County Jail at the time of E
221 the arrest, and the law provides that he automatically i
231 receives credit for that, so that information will be Y
24i transmitted to the Commissioner of Corrections. l
25é Okay, that will be all. .
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] MR. PASCHKE: Thank you, your Honor.

THE DEFENDANT: Thank you, your Honor.

1~

MS. STESNIAK: Thank you, your Honor. i

45 (Whereupon, at the hour of 10:17
5‘ o'clock a.m., the hearing was

6 concluded.)

7 * * * * * *

8 , REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

9; I, John R. Dziuk, Official Court Reporter, District Court, i
10 | Tenth Judicial District, State of Minnesota, do hereby ce;tify %
Z]I that this and the foregoing thirteen (13) pages of typewritten E

material constitute a full, true and correct transcript of my

13% original stenographic notes of the complete proceedings held in
;4% the aﬁove hearing entitled the State of Minnesota versus Kenneth
John Bobrowske at the time and the place as above so indicated;

| - that I have delivered the necessary transcripts being an original

7. and two coples to the Clerk of the District Court for Wright

;8 . County.

JOHN/ DZIUK OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER

21 |
22 | i
23 |, File No, . Inst. No. —— F |
24 I F District Court, Wright co. i
" | |
25 {  OCT 221380 L |

E Marig Garmty E

D Court Administrator D
Depilty ————
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August 18, 1987

Mr. Clarence M. Hammett

Scout Executive

Viking Council, No. 289

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Ken Bobrowski

Dear Clarence:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

PE/mdw rEADY TO FILE

cc:  North Central Region ﬁyg13_8X987

crin ORILEY

CONFO015493



REGISTRATION NO.M@E‘ ‘ C.H. No —
WRIGHT COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPT_Q/ | Dae V=2 2-Fs
AME %Mﬁzﬂé’/f@ Kegre 8 (Tok O ADULT TS S

|rsl M"L"( ( ) JUVENILE

ALIAS Parent Advised

time:
ADDRESS Juvenile Officer
time: / )

B M AGE A7 RACE 7 sex 27 EyEs M HAIR W

Height O’/" ? Weight MZ) Nationality Place of Birt )< F Z,

Scars and Marks
Ottense _ 2, 27 o"e'xd/{( 67;@/741/47-\ o &%e( é

Arresting Agency
Arresting Officer (s) 64% //\ M‘;Z

Warrant No.

S. S. No.

Military Service Branch ,////7

Nate Entered Date Released —_—
,pe of Discharge
)Present Employer 7‘-

) —
( Address of Employer /Aér////fﬁ%//ﬂ ,ﬁ/

( Health Insurance

Condition at time of Booking /4’%&/ .

- =

Read and Write \Yes ( ) No Religion ,/(Cl{;/,‘%/&?ﬂ,ﬂ

Liquor Involved Weapon Involved Veincle Involved _ e

Towed—By &K% i/ﬁ @Kk’g/ //-’2 7"/ Licenpse No.

Impounded Location A‘Z///// eys at

COURT —

Time of Court 2/ 55 ") ¢/G—‘UJ/<§§Am0unt of Bail w RPR Judge JQD & )

Sentence CUVFLT 7-25-%6 ({<y Q_rfolgﬁ 00!.('\( ’ Al Com‘i'at‘f_ UJ”‘L e Q‘“vrm_':,

Other Holds /S‘%,oﬂ)jeavf, wi e l e [s{ Q%5 -
Mugged [>d Printed |
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A program 1or LU oCOULS, DOY SCOULs, alniu TXPIOIets

National Office
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SCOUTING/USA

May 5, 1987

Mr. W. Boyd Giles
Director of Support Services
Viking Council, No. 289

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Ken Bobrawski

Dear Boyd:

In August of 1986, you sent us information concerning the above-named individual.
We agreed with you at that time the evidence was of such a nature that he should
not be registered with the Boy Scouts of America.

This is our third letter since that time asking for a Confidential Record Sheet
so that we could identify Mr. Bobrowski and make certain he could not register
in another location. We would still 1ike that information if we are to set up
a file and have the necessary information for refusal of registration attempts.

Please call us if we may be of help to you. } 'iﬁﬁ
{ /: 7 ,[ 'TV"“‘ v
Sincerely, % e kifﬂév ul 4 "
-\\ }* .,k \}' gb;@%( U i
) - ‘. .y )q““‘l."./v‘l (\}l\:‘
. 2 T 2T
> Tilf:T‘ STy ’

Paul Ernst, Director /%u~ . et
Registration & Subscription Service U,G”' E\V??‘/
PE/cre

cc: North Central Region
Mr. Clarence M. Hammett, Scout Executive, Council No. 289
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July 8, 1987

ir. Clarence . Hammott
Scout Executive
Yiking Ccuncil, Ho. 289

PERSOHAL & CONFIDEMTIAL SUBJECT: Ken Bobrowski

Dear Clarence:
We have had cormunication with your council for several months concerning tﬁe
above-named individual who was registercd as troop committee chairman in Troop

494 of Howard Lake, The letter we received last year indicated criminal
sexual conduct.,

We still have not received a Confidential Record Sheet after four letters to
your council office. He are enclosing another sheet which we would like to

have so that we may identify Mr, Bobrowski should he attemnt registration in
some gther council.

We also would Tike information as to the outcome of the legal action which
took place. I[Ff this is now rompleted, we would l1ike to have newspaper
clippings or copies of court records that would substantiate our refusal of
registration attempts.

Please let us know if we may be of help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service

eak
Encl.

cc: Horth Central Region
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May 5, 1987

Mr. W. Boyd Giles

Director of Support Services

Viking Council, No. 289

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Ken Bobrowski
Dear Boyd:

In August of 1986, you sent us information concerning the above-named individual.
We agreed with you at that time the evidencer was of such a nature that he should
not be registered with the Boy Scouts of America.

This is our third lTetter since that time asking for a Confidential Record Sheet
so that we could identify Mr. Bohrowski and make certain he could not register
in another location. We would still like that information If we are to set up

a file and have the necessary information for refusal of registration attempts.
Please call us 1f we may be of help to vou,

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Reqistration & Subscription Service

PE/cre

cc: North Central Region
Mr. Clarence M, Hamwmelt, Scout Executive, Council No. 289

vr o PONDY §‘.’. ’

S

—
3
~1

LN
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February 4, 1987

Mr. W. Boyd Giles
Directur of Supporl Service:
Viking Council, Nu. 28y

PERSONAL & CUONFIOENRTIAL SUBJECT:  Kon Bobrowski
Dear Boyd:

In August «f 1986, yvou sent us isformation concerning the above-named indi-
vidual. e agreed with vou at that Cise that Lhe evidenco was such that he
should not be registored with the Boy scouly of Amcerica,

We have written since that time and asked for a Confidential fecord sheel to
be completed, 50 thal we could identlify Hr. Bobroushi should ne try to
register in some other location. We would 51417 1Tike thal information, and
are enclosing another Confidenlial kecord Sheel so thal you may tompliete it
for identification purpouscs.

We would also 1ike Lhe outcume 01 aay Yeyal action which has taken place,
since the original correspondence indicated thst there should be some
knowledge of 1his by October of 198u.

Tﬁénk you for your assistance in completing var fites. This will certainly
help us to better serve the youtl of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Reyistration, Subscription &
Statistical Scervice

PE/cre p

Enclosure

cc: Horth Central Region ‘
Hi. Clarence M. Hammeli, Looutl Frecutive, Council Ho. 289 PEADY FOR FiLt

FER 41987

SHIZLEY MEYER
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October 30, 1986

Mr. W. Boyd Giles
Director of Support Services
Viking Council, No. 28Y

PERSONAL & CONDIFENTIAL SUBJECT: Ken Bubrowski
Dear Boyd:

We appreciate the inforwatiou which you seut us previously concerniug the
aboved named individual. ‘This is wost helpful to us, but we do need more
inforwation in order to make certain that we have a coumplete file for refusal
of registration attempts wherever they wight originate.

1 am again enclosing & Confidentiul Record Shieet which 1 would like to have
completed so that we muy identify Mr. Bolrowski should & regilstrarios
application redch our office. We would also like to uhave coplées of court
records or newspaper clippings which would give us wore information concerning

this matter,

Please let us know if we may be of help from this office. Thanks for your
asgistance in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director resrar ean F

Registration, Subscription &

Statistical Service e
' ‘mf'l‘. H ie I ENAY]

spm

euliiEY MEYER

Enclosure

cc: North Central Reygiou
Mr. Clarence M. Hammett, Scout kxecutive, Counclil No. 28Y
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August 22, 1986 " 9»

Mr. W. Boyd Giles

Director of Support Services
¥iking Council, No. 289
PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL
Dear Boyd:

Thank you for the information which you sent concerning Ken Bobrowski. This
information is helpful to us and we have begun to establish a confidential
file so that refusal of future registration attempts may be possible.

1 am sending a Confidential Recard Sheet which I would like to have completed,
so that we may be ahle to identify Mr. Bobrowski shouid he try to register in
some other location.

I appreciate your help and know that you will send me information as it
becomes available related to the outcome of any legal proceedings. This will
be very necessary for us in maintaining a file for refusal of registration.
Thanks again for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

PE/cre

Enclosure

ce: North Central Region

Mr. Clarence M. Hammntl, Scout Executive, Council No. 289 - ony rAg £nr
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August 1, 1986

Waverly, MN 55390

Dear Martin:

Our records indicate that you are the Instftutional Head for Troop 494
Chartered by Post 14, American Legion of Howard Lake. I also note that you
are registered as the Scout Master. - .

The council office has received information concerning Ken Bobrowski,
registered as Troop Committee Chairman. This information fs sensitive and
should be handled in a confidential manner.

Mr. Bobrowski has been arrested for criminal sexual conduct. The court case
is pending. This conduct is an act of unacceptable nature and would appear .
that he is unfit to give leadership to youth in the Boy Scouts of

America.

The unit and the chartered organization must take steps to remove the
above named individual from Teadership in the troop, until final disposition

has been made by the courts.

We would also appreciate your assistance in obtaining hard evidence about the
situation, such as police reports, court records and signed statements by
principals filing complaint against Ken Bobrowski; also, any newspaper

clippings which might appear.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the council offic"e-
. Thank you for your action and assistance.

Sincerely, [ 1) .
‘ N/LJ O 7, St &1Ap;l
DM g @ U
W. Boyd Giles = %‘\'d q
Director Support Services i
o P
dyr

cc: Clarence Hammett, Scout Executive
John Drenth, District Executive
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